Human Resources

Hiring Journal




req# Hiring Journal - February

Position
316 Police Officer (5 openings)
333Police Officer
352 Police Officer
334 Lateral Police Officer
337Records Clerk
357 Animal Control Officer
342 Property and Evidence Specialist
341Public Safety Telecommunicator |
344 Public Safety Telecommunicator Il

351Fleet Shop Technician

348Solid Waste Operator

322 Part-Time Fire Fighter
359Fire Fighter

350 Limited Hour Library Page

362 Project Engineer
336 Engineering Tech
363 Engineering Tech

345 Seasonal Paleontology Assistant
347 Museum Center Volunteer - GENERAL
346 Museum Center Volunteer - HISTORY

355 Administrative Assistant Public Works

354 Utility Operator

361 Seasonal Buildings & Grounds

Date opened:

9/19/2023
12/12/2023
2/2/2024
12/12/2023
12/20/2023
2/14/2024
1/16/2024
1/12/2024
1/16/2024

1/31/2024

1/30/2024

10/16/2023
2/15/2024

1/26/2024

2/22/2024
12/15/2023
2/27/2024

1/17/2024
1/29/2024
1/29/2024

2/13/2024

2/12/2024

2/22/2024

Date closed:

12/12/2023
1/18/2024
2/14/2024
until filled
1/10/2024
2/25/2024

2/6/2024
1/26/2024
2/6/2024

Until Filled

2/13/2024

10/24/2023
2/22/2024

2/5/2024

Until Filled
1/18/2024
Until Filled

2/7/2024
Until Filled
Until Filled
2/20/2024

2/26/2024

Until Filled

# of days position is/was open:

34

21

14

total applicants:

13

34

37

11

# of disqualified apps:

20

27

# withdrawn apps:

# of interviews:

13

5

J Updated on 2/27/2024

# of declined offers:

Hired:
0OHired Jaidynn Claxton
02 in background
Interview Stage
OHired Derek Miller, 1 in background
OHired Blayne Rieger
OlInterview Stage
0Promoted Brandi Aaron
0Background Stage
Interview Stage

Interview Stage

Interview Stage

0Background Stage
Interview Stage

0Background Stage

Offer Declined - REOPEN

Olnterview Stage

Interview Stage



