Human Resources

Hiring Journal



Rea # Hiring Journal - February								Updated on 2/27/2024
· ·	ned	Se d:	ben:	ants:	:sdd	.sdd	ews:	Ter s.
	Date opened:	Date closed:	# of days position is/was open:	total applicants:	# of disqualified apps:	# withdrawn apps:	# of interviews:	# of decined offers
	Dat	Ď	ysi no	otal	squal	ithdr	# of	de Cir
			positi		t of di	#		to #
			days		-			
			jo #					
Position 316 Police Officer (5 openings)	9/19/2023	12/12/2023	84	25	8	6	11	Hired: O Hired Jaidynn Claxton
333 Police Officer	12/12/2023	1/18/2024		14	2	1		02 in background
352 Police Officer	2/2/2024	2/14/2024	12	8	2	-	6	Interview Stage
334Lateral Police Officer	12/12/2023	until filled	12	10	1	0	3	O Hired Derek Miller, 1 in background
337 Records Clerk	12/12/2023	1/10/2024	21			13	7	O Hired Blayne Rieger
357 Animal Control Officer	2/14/2024	2/25/2024		19		13	8	O Interview Stage
342 Property and Evidence Specialist	1/16/2024	2/6/2024	21		13	2		O Promoted Brandi Aaron
341 Public Safety Telecommunicator I	1/10/2024	1/26/2024	14	30	13		٥	0 Background Stage
344 Public Safety Telecommunicator I	1/12/2024	2/6/2024	21	6	1			Interview Stage
544 rubiic Safety Telecommunicator II	1/10/2024	2/0/2024	21	0				interview stage
351 Fleet Shop Technician	1/31/2024	Until Filled		3				Interview Stage
331 Fleet Shop Technician	1/31/2024	Ontil Filled		3				interview stage
348 Solid Waste Operator	1/30/2024	2/13/2024	14	10				Interview Stage
34030iiu Waste Operator	1/30/2024	2/13/2024		10				interview stage
322 Part-Time Fire Fighter	10/16/2023	10/24/2023	8	5	0	0	5	0 Background Stage
359 Fire Fighter	2/15/2024	2/22/2024	7	13				Interview Stage
350 Limited Hour Library Page	1/26/2024	2/5/2024	10	34	20	1	13	0 Background Stage
362 Project Engineer	2/22/2024	Until Filled		0				
336 Engineering Tech	12/15/2023	1/18/2024	34	5	0	0	5	Offer Declined - REOPEN
363 Engineering Tech	2/27/2024	Until Filled		0				
345 Seasonal Paleontology Assistant	1/17/2024	2/7/2024	21	25				
347 Museum Center Volunteer - GENERAL	1/29/2024	Until Filled	21	0				
346 Museum Center Volunteer - HISTORY	1/29/2024	Until Filled		1				
340 Museum center volunteer This Total	1/23/2024	Ontil Tilled		Ť				
355 Administrative Assistant Public Works	2/13/2024	2/20/2024	7	37	27	0	10	0 Interview Stage
354 Utility Operator	2/12/2024	2/26/2024	14	11				Interview Stage
361 Seasonal Buildings & Grounds	2/22/2024	Until Filled		8				

